Meeting Date: April 7, 2022

CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL EXPRESSING THANKS AND COMMENDATION TO GINA CARPENTER

WHEREAS, Gina Carpenter announced her retirement from the position of Public Health Nurse stationed at the Dillingham Public Health Center effective March 21, 2022, and

WHEREAS, Gina Carpenter has been in service to the community and region as a nurse since 1982, when she first moved to Dillingham to work for the Indian Health Service at Kanakanak Hospital, and

WHEREAS, Gina further served the region and community as the State of Alaska Public Health Nurse associated with the Dillingham Public Health Center from 2011 through March of 2022; and

WHEREAS, she served on the State of Alaska Immunization Coalition for many years; and

WHEREAS, her selfless service to the greater community helps us all get through tough times, including the last few years dealing with a global pandemic; and

WHEREAS, she has done an outstanding job representing the Alaska Department of Health and Social Services, to promote and protect the health and well-being of Alaskans in the Bristol Bay Region; and

WHEREAS, because of her positive attitude, work ethic, knowledge, and abilities she has gained the trust and respect of the regional residents, governing organizations and other organizations; and

WHEREAS; due to her talents, professional and people skills, attitude and honesty, she is a true asset to the community and region, our residents, organizations, public officials and employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that it is with heartfelt appreciation that the Mayor and City Council offer their sincere thanks to Gina Carpenter for sharing her time and talents with the citizens of Dillingham and the region.

PASSED and ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Dillingham City Council on April 7, 2022.

	Alice Ruby, Mayor	
ATTEST:		[SEAL]
Lori Goodell, City Clerk		